

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R JUL 0 3 2006 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN 07/02/		TEF	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
D OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBI		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	****	****	****	NO.	NIDIIM NO 1	44444	*****	
				וממא				
(	ADDEND	OUM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E COALTON	MINE D	RAINAGE PROJEC	T
	AS A R	ESULT	OF TH	E 06/	26/07 PRE-	BID CO	NFERENCE AND T	0
	DISTRI	BOLE I	HE PH	R-BIT	SIGN-IN S	HEET		
	THE AT	TACHEI	TABI	E INI	ICATES THE	'TOP	OF GROUND' ELE	_
	VATION	FOR E	ACH (	F THE	TYPE 'A' I	MANHOL	ES AT THE LOCA	
	TION T	HEY AF	E TO	BE IN	STALLED.	THE CC	NTRACTOR IS AD	
	VISED	C AND	HESE	ELEVA	TIONS WERE EEN FIELD '	OBTAI	NED FROM THE S	
							ED. THEIR ACC PECTED UNDER T	
İ	CIRCUM	STANCE	S, AN	D SOM	E SLIGHT F	IELD A	DJUSTMENTS MAY	BE
}	REQUIR	ED DUR	ING ¢	ONSTR	UCTION.			
	TUFDE	משאדד	ם הים	0.75	OE ON HDDE	רבות	INSTALLED ALON	
	SIDE T	HE 12"	HDbB	AND	TIED INTO	AN EXT	INSTALLED ALON STING 6" VCP A	G-   G
	SHOWN	ON THE	PLAN	VIEW	ON SHEET	3 OF 1	HE PLANS, THE	
					N THE CROSS			
							CIDENTAL TO TH	E
	7.4.11		OK II	다. /	TT' 17" HD!	SE SIH	E AS PER SPEC.	
}		"	j	1		ļ		
							ERT ELEVATION	OF
			PIPE	TT .	SHOULD REA	7D 996	.66 INSTEAD OF	
į	966.66	"						
[-	BID DA'	TE AND	OPEN	ING T	IME REMAIN	UNCHA	NGED AS 07/17/	07
	AT 1:3		ľ	•	•			
	*****		++++	+++ NT		Mana	*****	1. 1. 1
1				11	O OIRER CHA	MGES I	^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ^	* * *
	nv e		ļ					
, in the second			1					
}			1	İ				
NATURE 1		<u> </u>		SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERM	IS AND CONI		
~ ')am	my <u></u>	<u>→</u> . <u>U</u>	aux		I ELL	304-92	25-0253	7/17/07
Corp. Secr	etar	() FEII	v ()	55-0	0580174		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



# Request for Quotation

DEP14120

ं	P	١C	ìΕ		-		_	
				1				

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>ENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	[A	F.O.B.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/									
BID OPENING DATE		07/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM:NUM	IBER	UNIT PR	ICE	AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73				
	RECLAM	- 1	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	HTO & C	ER PROPERT	IES	
	THE WV IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM	DEPAR ICITIN CT TO ATION OALTON	TMENT G BID PROVI DF 3 MINE	OF S FRO DE AL ACRE DRAI	ENVIRONM M QUALIFI L LABOR AI ABANDONED NAGE" PRO	ENTAL ED CONT ND MATE MINE P JECT.	FOR THE APROTECTION RACTORS FOR RIALS FOR ROJECT KNO	R A THE WN AS	
	06/26/	07 a 1	0:00	AM.		D ATTEN	SHALL BE H D THE PREB FICATION.		
	TOWN OF ABOUT ( THE TYPE COUNTY ELEMEN	F COAL 6 MILE GART V ROUTE TARY SO TE IS	TON. S WES ALLEY 53. I CHOOL OCAT	TO GE T OF RIVE PROCE AND	T TO THE S ELKINS, WY R BRIDGE A ED TO COAL TURN RIGHT	SITE FR V, TAKE AND TUR TON, P T ONTO	OCATED IN OM CORRIDO EXIT 151. N LEFT ONT ASS THE THIRD STRE . PATRICK'	R "H" CROSS O	
	PLANS / OFFICE PH.304-	AND SPE AML&R,	CIFIC 601	CATION 57TH PON PA	ST., SE, AYMENT OF MADE BY CH	OBTAIN CHARLE: \$10.00 IECK OR	ED FROM WV STON, WV 2 NON-REFUN MONEY ORD	5304 Dable	
SIGNATURE \		<u> </u>		SEE HEV	ERSE SIDE FOR TE			DATE	
\ lam	my C	<u> </u>	ay			ELEPHONE 304-9	25-0253	DATE	7/17/07
Corp. Sec		() FEII	()		-0580174	WILL SE	ADDRES		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



### Request for Quotation

ō

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

MODERA

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07/2007	,				
BID OPENING DATE:	07/17/	/2007	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	YTITMAUC	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
No. o	ACH LITE	DE ACCEDT			
140 6	ASH WILL	BE ACCEPT	E.U.		
}					
EXHI	BIT 5	}			
}					
			IS CONTRACT IS T		
			YS AFTER THE NOT		
			THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID		
	EED.	CHASE UKDE	K MILL DE CONSID	EKEN MOLICE L	·
1	,	1			
CANC	ELLATION	: THE DIR	ECTOR OF PURCHAS	ING RESERVES	THE
			ONTRACT IMMEDIAT		
			F THE MATERIALS		
			ERIOR QUALITY OR		RM
WITH HERE		CIFICATION	S OF THE THE BID	AND CONTRACT	]
IILKE	TIA.				İ
WAGE	RATES:	THE CONTRA	CTOR OR SUBCONTR	ACTOR SHALL PA	AY
THE	HIGHER O	F THE U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF L	ABOR MINIMUM V	
			OR RANDOLPH COUN	TY, PURSUANT	
א סדן	EST VIRG	INIA CODE	21-5A, ET,SEQ.		
ADDI	TDATIONA	ANY DEEL	RENCES MADE TO A	DRITHATION OF	
			DUE (EXCEPT FOR		
			CONTAINED IN TH		
			TITUTE OF ARCHIT		s
PERT	AINING T	O THIS CON	TRACT ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
				<b></b>	
			VENDOR IS REQU		
A CE	N I I F I CA I	E FROM WOR	KERS' COMPENSATI	UN IT 30CCE351	-UL·
ALL	OF THE I	TEMS CHECK	ED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	r
	HIS CONT				
(XX)	INSURAN	CE: SUCCES	SFUL VENDOR SHAL	L FURNISH PROC	)F
<u> </u>		SEE REV	L ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE 1) OWWW	$\bigcirc$ (1)	aux	TELEPHONE	25-0253	DATE 7 /1 7 /07
TITLE \	/ IFE	IN X			7/17/07 INGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Corp. Secretar			-0580174 FNAME AND ADDRESS I		



### Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 07/17/2007 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY HOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE au 304-925-0253 7/17/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Corp. Secretary 55-0580174



> EXDOR

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

### Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14120

PAGE (

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

	ENVIRONMENTAL PR	ROTECTION
S H	DEPARTMENT OF	
	OFFICE OF AML&R	
		SE
О	601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304	
	25304	304-926-0499

F.O.B.

06/07/2007							
BID OPENING DATE:	07	/17/2007			BID (	DPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	/ UOP	CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	800-643-	9748 OR W	YOU WW.AV	S.OSMRE.GOV		\VS	*
		CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
	PERSONS DESTATE MUSTATE MUSTATE MUSTATE BY CAPITOL (	DESIRING ST BE LIC G BOARD I APPLICA CONTACTIN	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	. THE WEST NOWERED TO ISSECTION FOR A CONTRACT WEST VIRGING ING 3, ROOM 3	CTING VIRGI SUE T ACTOR	RES THAT ALL WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY B IVISION OF LABOR CHARLESTON, WV	
	PROSPECT: NUMBER OF		R TO	DE 21-11-11 F INCLUDE THE (		RES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	
	CONTRACTO	DRS NAME:	Gre	en Mountain Com	pany.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	•
	CONTRACTO	DRS LICEN	SE #:	WV.0.02057	· · ·   ·	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
ļ	COPY OF T		TRACT	ORS LICENSE F		TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
			APP	LICABLE LAW			77
	& REGULAT AND THE I QUOTATION	IONS, PU NFORMATI " ISSUED	RCHAS ON PR BY T VERNI		POLI "RE DIV	ISION IS THE NT.	S
IGNATURE \	<del></del>	<u> </u>	IDATE				
10 mm m + 1 10 mm 1 304-9						25-0253	7/17/07
Corp. Sec	retary /		55-	-0580174		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NENDOR

Corp. Secretary

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14120

5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

T 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHE BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANC OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-925-0253 <u>7/17/07</u>



AESDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14120

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709045227** 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

06/07/	<u> </u>	153	MS OF SAL	- <b>C</b>	SHIP VI		FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2007			BID	OPENING TIME		:30PM
LINE		YTITY	UOP	CAT	PPAN KICILA				
LINC	, QUAI	N 1 1 2 2	UUP	NO	ITEM NUM	)ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	AT ITS	EXPEN	SE.						ł
	<u>{</u>	(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GUARAN	ITEE PE	RIOD SHALL NO	T BE	-
	CONSTR	UED AS					PERFORMANCE		
					R THE CONT				
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNI	NG REV	EGETATION MAY	ΒE	
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHNICAL	. SPECI	FICATIONS		
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.			,			
					Ē				
	(3) T	ERMINA							
							LLED IN WHOLE	0R	
							PURCHASING,		
							R REMEDY IT M.		
							GIVEN NOT LES		
							CE, (DELIVERE) ED) OF INTENT	D BA	
		MINATE		EIUKN	RECEIPT R	EUUESII	ED) OF THIENI		:
	IO IEK	HINAIE	•						
,	(4) T	T SHAI	I RF	THE R	FSPONSTRII	TTV OF	THE SUCCESSF	11	
	VENDOR				ESI GROIDIC	111 01	THE SUCCESS!	J L	
}			OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSAR	Y DIVI	SION OF HIGHWA	AVS	
}	PERMIT				ORTATION O				
					THE JOB SI				
}		(B)					ED CONSTRUCTION	NC	
	PERMIT:	S OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PERMITS.				
(				ŀ					
{	(5) TI		E		CATIONS:				
							HALL BE IN		
1			L	1			PARED FOR THE		
			OF TH	E "CO	ALTON MINE	DRAIN	AGE"		
i	PROJEC			T.1100	DD0D475D 11		711 DECENSION		
							BY REFERENCE		
							IONS THEREIN A AND CONSISTS		
					BY CONSUL	-,		UF	
[	U DRAW.	INGS AS	JIKE	MKED	DI CONSUL	TANIINA	4FFE •		
}	(6) PA	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:				
	· = • • •								<u> </u>
ICMATURE A			1 5	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TER		DITIONS		
SIGNATURE 1 AWW X. Clay TELEPHONE 304-9					25 <b>-</b> 0253	DATE	7/17/07		
OTLE / FEIN /					<u></u>		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
		ONDING T		<u>// 22-</u>	0580174		NODACE ADOVE LA		



**NEZDOR** 

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 3<u>04-558-2157</u>

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTICY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED USED I THIS CONTRACT! "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROAD SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-925-0253 <u>7/17/07</u> Corp. Secretar ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0580174



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

**DEP14120** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

0/ /07 /2:	<u> </u>	rer	IMS OF SAI		SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
06/07/21 BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	2007			PID	ODENTHO TIME	01.7004	
			000000000000000000000000000000000000000	CAT			OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUAN B.	OR C EQUI SUCH STAT SOLI "STE SHAP FABR PROC SUCH	DOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF CITED EL PR ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER	G OR OR ECTS, WEST ON O ODUCT RAWN, D OR BY A ATION	VENTILATING THE SUPPLY PURSUANT T VIRGINIA FO R AFTER JUN S" MEANS PR EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE S COMBINATIO	LLATI PLAN OF AN O A C R WHI E 6, ODUCT FORGE IMILA N OF EL MA	D MATERIALS FO ONTRACT WITH T CH BIDS WERE 2001. S ROLLED, FORM D, CAST, RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN	R HE ED, OR	
2.	WR:	BESS "UNI AMER OR I UNIT	EMER TED S ICA A NSULA ED ST CTOR AUTH	OR OT TATES ND IN R, SU ATES. DF TH	HER STEEL M " MEANS THE CLUDES ALL BJECT TO TH	UNIT TERRI E JUR	PROCESS.  ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINENT OF TORY, CARTMENT MAY, I	HE	The state of the s
	А.	EXCE TOTA HUNDI GREA COST DELI	ED ON L CON RED DO TER. F IS TH VERED	TENTRACT OLLAR OR THE VA TO T	TH OF ONE PI COST OR TWO S (\$2,500.00 HE PURPOSES LUE OF THE S HE PROJECT (	ERCEN THOU O), WH OF THOSTEEL OR, ASING	HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION, T PRODUCT AS	HE	TA WATER A. TA TA TA TA TA TA TA TA TA TA TA TA TA
IGNATURE A	ur C	NOT F	PRODU	CED I DR DT	N THE UNITEI HERWISE ARE FERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	NOT F	TES IN SUFFICI REASONABLY DITHONS		
TLECorp. Secret	any	FEII	N (	55-	 0580 <b>17</b> 4			IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
		NDINO T	<u> </u>				LEDACE ABOVE LAD		



Request for Quotation

Ţ

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

> ENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT NO AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT I 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-925-0253 7/17/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Corp. Secretary 55-0580174



Request for Quotation

Ţ

BFQ NUMBER
DEP14120

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NENDOR VENDOR \*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
06/07	/2007							
BID OPENING DATE		07/17/	2007		BID	OF	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>			NO.				
ĺ								
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FOR	REIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.	İ		
			]	Ì				
}	IF, PR	IOR TO	THE A	AWARD	OF A CONTRACT	UNE	DER THE ABOVE	
ļ 	PROVIS	IONS,	THE S	PENDI	NG OFFICER OF T	ΗE	SPENDING UNIT	
	DETERM	INES T	HAT TH	IERE	EXISTS A BID FO	R  L	IKE FOREIGN	
					EL THAT IS REAS			
					R DOMESTIC PROD			G
	OFFICE	MAY R	EQUEST	, IN	WRITING, A REE	VAL	UATION AND	
					T BID FOR SUCH			•
					ATE IN THEIR BI			
	SUPPLY	THE FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR	STE	EL.	
		Ì				1		
	חרע ז	/00	,					
	REV. 3	/00	•	[				
	EXHIBI	т о	ľ	1	"	1		
	EVHIDI	י די		ŀ				
	NOTICE	END T	CCHANC		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		CONCTRUCTION	
	PROJEC			·E & /	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	UF	CONSTRUCTION	
	ROOLC	, ADDE	INDA			1		
	THE ARI	CHITEC	T/FNCT	NEED	AND/OR AGENCY	э ц л	II DE DECUITOEN	1
					ING SCHEDULE IN			
					DDENDA FOR STATI			
		3311311			DENDA FOR STATE	-  ^	GENCIES.	
	(1) T	IE ARC	HITECT	/FNG	NEER SHALL PREI	ΔR	F THE ADDENDUM	
					ES THAT HAVE PI			1
						3	ADDENDUM AND	
					ARDED TO THE BUY			
	PURCHAS				THE ARCHITECT/E			
					NDUM TO THE STA			-
	WHICH 1					_		
	ĺ			1				
	(2) TH	IE BUY	ER SHA	LL SE	ND THE ADDENDU	1 T	O ALL	
					IF NECESSARY,			
					NDUM SHOULD BE			
	BUÝER V	MIHTIN	FOURT	EEN C	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO	THE BID	
		<u> </u> 		855350				
SIGNATURE A		$\overline{}$	o	OCE HEVI	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NUIT	IONS   DATE	
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	Muy	<u> </u>	laux		304-	925	-0253	7/17/07
Corp. Sec	retary	FEII	/) V	55-	0580174		ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		v	<u> </u>	<u>-رر</u>	0001/4	1		



VENDOR

Corp. Secretary

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14120

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET CHARLESTON WV 25304

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMEN SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: ....DEP14120 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 ....... NO. 2 ...... NO. 3 NO. 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-925**-**0253 7/17/07

55-0580174



Request for Quotation

DEP14120

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709045227 304-925-0253 GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE Green | Mountain Company COMPANY 7/17/07 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 SIGNATURE 7/17/07 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Corp. Secretary 55-0580174



# Request for

DEP14120

PAG	E
	7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-925-0253

GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY 511 50TH STREET

CHARLESTON WV 25304

**\*709045227** 

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 06/07/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT RFQ. No.: DEP14120 BID OPENING DATE: 07/17/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-925-9230 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): \_ Jody Clay THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP14120 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \$195,000.00 \*\*\*\* SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-925-0253 7/17/07 Corp. ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE Secretary 55-0580174

### COALTON MINE DRAINAGE PROJECT

## Requisition # DEP14120

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Green Mountain Company

Address: 511 50th Street

Charleston, WV 25304

ITEM	<del> </del>		<del></del>	
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNI
1.0	1 LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 16,500.00
2.0	1 LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 9,750.00
3.0	1 LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 5,850.00
4.0	1 LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	\$ 19,465.00
5.0	1200 LF	Sediment Control	.50	
6.0	3 AC	Revegetation	500.00	
7.1	475 LF	8' Grouted Riprap Channel	48.00	\$ 22,800.00
7.2	220 LF	24" HDPE Pipe	44.00	
7.3	1020 LF	30" HDPE Pipe	48.00	
7.4	1 EA	Concrete Wingwall	7,170.00	
7.5	1 EA	Concrete Headwall	2,100.00	
7.6	1 EA	Splash Pad	460.00	\$ 460.00
7.7	7 EA	Type "A" Manhole	2,645.00	
7.8	4 EA	Type "G" Inlet	2,470.00	\$ 9,880.00
7.9	380 LF	Ditch Rehabilitation	9.00	
7.10	30 LF	15" HDPE Culvert	31.00	
7.11	240 LF	12" HDPE Pipe	19.00	\$ 4,560.00
7.12	200 LF	4' Grass Lined Channel (Road Ditch)	6.25	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
9.1	1 EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	4,750.00	
9.2	10 BG	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 lb bag)	27.00	
9.3		Conveyance Pipe	24.00	\$ 960.00
11.0		Underdrain	5.00	
12.0	121 SY	Pavement Repair	30.00	
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			<del></del>	\$
				\$
··			<del></del>	\$
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				5
·				
**************************************				·
	<b></b> 7	OTAL		195,000.00
WWXXXXXX	**************************************		***************************************	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information								
Contractor Name: Green Mountain Company Tax Payer ID No.: Address: 511 50th Street  City: Charleston State: W Zip Code: 25304 Phone: Fax No.: 304-925-9230 E-mail address: jodymay@aol.com								
Part B: Legal Structure								
(x) Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership ( () Other (please specify)	)LLC							
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.								
I, Tammy J. Clay , have the express authority to c	certify that:							
(print name)  X Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, conto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.	nplete, and up- rom AVS to this							
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.								
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.								
7/17/07 Date Signature	Secretary Title							

### **IMPORTANT!**

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

#### Part D.

Contractor Name:	Green Mountain	Company	
------------------	----------------	---------	--

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
1 Iddi obo	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
A 11	Telephone #
**************************************	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	P. dia - Date
Name	Position/Title
A 11	Telephone #
	% of Ownershin
Begin Date:	P. di - Doto
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S C 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240

Date: 16-Nov-2006

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :09:23:53

Page: 1

(139758) GREEN MOUNTAIN CO

Total Number: 7

Entity ID	Name	Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Hold Own. Code
139752 CLAY, RODNEY 139752 CLAY, RODNEY 139752 CLAY, RODNEY 139752 CLAY, RODNEY 139752 CLAY, RODNEY 139753 CLAY, TAMMY	ח א א א א א א א א	SH CB DIR TRS SEC	1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1985 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Dec-1988 1-Apr-1987		100%
139754 BOWMAN, DAV	ID H	VP	1-Mar-1993		

Jamy J. Clay

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

017

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

**CONFIDENTIALITY:** The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Green,	Mountain Company	
Authorized Signature:	Date:	7/17/07
Burchasing Affidavit (Rovised 04/1	() ()	

Agency			
REQ P O#	DEP	14120	

### BID BOND

			we, the undersigned, <u>Green Mountain Company</u>
			as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compan
			, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
			estfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as C	bligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Per</u>	reent of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be m	ade we jointly	and severally bind ou	rselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			at whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Admin	istration a cert	ain bid or proposal, att	tached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Coalton Mine Drain	age DEP 14	120 - According to P	Plans & Specifications
	tanka taka kalendari erene erene erene erene erene erene erene erene erene erene erene erene erene erene erene		
NOW THER	EFORE,		
(a) If said bi	d shall be reje	cted, or ented and the Brinsins	al shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
nereto and shall furnis agreement created by force and effect. It is	th any other bo the acceptance expressly unde	onds and insurance re- ce of said bid, then this	quired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sobligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event.
The Surety, f vay impaired or affect vaive notice of any su	ed by any exte	ceived, hereby stipula ension of the time withi	tes and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, F	Principal and Surety ha	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
ave caused their corp	orate seals to	be affixed hereunto a	nd these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
17th day of	July	, 2007	
rincipal Corporate Se	al		Green Mountain Company
			(Name of Principal)
			By Tarla Will
			(Must be President or Vice President)
			President
			(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal			Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
			By: Alexa 7: Inde
			Gregory T Gordon WV Resident Agent Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4752152 06

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

LARRY D. KERR, GREGORY T. GORDON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICIA A. FINCKE, STEPHEN B. STOGDEN, PATRICIA A MOYE, ALLAN L MC VEY, TAMMY M LLOYD, KIMBERLY J WILKINSON, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, of **CHARLESTON** place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of 

<u>LIMITATION:</u> THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY; WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 08th day of NOVEMBER A D., 2006

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Obio

County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Ву: Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 08th day of NOVEMBER A.D., 2006, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147 03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect

in Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this in the day of A.D., 2007



Frank A. Carrino, Secretar